

End of Sale Notification Date: June 21, 2024

### **End-of-Sale Notification for**

# Extreme Visibility Manager (XVM) 6.x

### **Summary:**

This End of Sale Notification is intended to announce the End of Sale for Extreme Visibility Manager (XVM) 6.x listed in this document. Key dates associated with this End of Sale Notification are defined below.

Pursuant to the terms of your agreement with Extreme Networks®, this letter serves as your formal written End-of-Sales announcement, which will allow for appropriate planning and opportunity for last time purchases.

The recommended product replacements are listed in document below for your convenience.

The Extreme Visibility Manager XVM provides a centralized management of visibility products deployed network-wide, and supports the new Extreme 9920 visibility platform in addition to all existing Extreme Networks Network Packet Broker products (MLXe and SLX). This software application leverages cloud-native API-first design to integrate with existing operational and business support systems and features an easy-to-learn yet powerful graphical user interface that simplifies management, provisioning and maintenance vital for continuous service delivery at scale.

#### **Definitions**

- End-of-Sale Notification Date: Date of official End-of-Sales Notification as described above.
- End-of-Sales (EOS) Date: The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date.
- End-of-Software-Maintenance (EOSM) Date: The last date that Extreme will release any maintenance or patch releases for a specific major release.
- End-of-Service-Life (EOSL) Date: The last date a product will be supported by Extreme Networks.

For more information related to Extreme's product End of Life process, refer to the <u>End of Sale and End of Support Policy</u> at <a href="https://www.extremenetworks.com/support/policies/">https://www.extremenetworks.com/support/policies/</a>.

### **Affected Products and Key Milestones**

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject to Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeSwitching, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.



	Product Description	EOS Date *	EOSM Date	EOSL Date	Last Supported Release Stream (Projected)
XVM-LIC-1	XVM Perpetual License for 1 DEVICE	07/15/2024	7/15/2024	9/15/2024	See Below

<sup>\*</sup> Note that the availability of each individual module is "while supplies last", and supply of any module is not guaranteed through the End of Sale date

#### **Replacement Products**

EOS Part Number	Suggested Solution Level Replacement Number *	Product Description
XVM-LIC-1	XCO-VIS-D-EW-1Y	Term-based Visibility Skill per managed device. See ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) web site
	XCO-VIS-D-EWP-1Y	Term-based Visibility Skill per managed device. See ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) web site
	XCO-VIS-D-PWP-1Y	Term-based Visibility Skill per managed device. See ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) web site
	XCO-WS-X-EW-1Y	Term-based Workspace per cluster. See ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) web site
	XCO-WS-X-EWP-1Y	Term-based Workspace per cluster. See ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) web site
	XCO-WS-X-PWP-1Y	Term-based Workspace per cluster. See ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) web site

<sup>\*</sup> Note: Product replacement is intended to be a Term-based replacement at solution level. These are recommended solution level replacements which may or may not provide required replacement, depending on customer's network requirement.

For existing customers who have active support contracts on the EOS SKUs, the support renewal will be moved to the term-based licensing, depends on the level of support (EW; EWP; PWP). In addition, each cluster of XCO requires a "Workspace" license.

For example: A For example, the ExtremeWorks-Software level annual subscription of XVM-LIC-1 is 98003-XVM-LIC-1, will be XCO-VIS-D-EW-1Y. One (1) XCO-WS-X-EW-1Y will also be required for the XCO cluster.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject to Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeSwitching, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

Note 2: Last supported release stream for XVM is 6.1.2\*



ExtremeCloud Orchestrator (XCO) is an orchestration application that provides a unified and holistic graphical user interface (GUI) and application programming interface (API) for visibility management (visibility skill) and fabric-wide life cycle management (fabric skill) with a highly scalable and flexible deployment model for Extreme solutions. It provides the common infrastructure, as well as consistent installation and upgrade strategies for MLX, SLX, Extreme 8000 series, and 9920 devices. The user interface enables IP Fabric life cycle management of SLX, and Extreme 8000 series devices and visibility and policy management of MLX, SLX, and 9920 devices.

As organizations adapt to an unprecedented rate of change, IT teams are grappling with a lack of automation and integration between technologies, a lack of broad and deep visibility, widening skills shortages, and increasingly complex licensing. XCO addresses today's fast-paced and complex IT and mobile 5G network environments, in which organizations are increasingly turning to visibility and network automation solutions to improve network visibility, performance, and security. By providing a unified view and control of resources, network fabric and services, XCO enables a seamless user experience and improves network agility, scalability, and reliability while helping to reduce operational costs and errors. For more information, please contact your account team or visit Product Site (https://www.extremenetworks.com/products/cloud-based-management/extremecloud-iq/extremecloud-orchestrator).

#### **Terms & Conditions**

Orders are subject to product availability. Extreme Networks shall not have any liability for failure to meet a delivery date.

#### **End of Sale Returns**

Distributors and Partners should refer to the applicable Extreme policy regarding product returns as result of End of Sale notification and End of Sale.

## **Ongoing Support**

During the support period, replacement of product and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components. Extreme Networks reserves the right to change prices and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-of-sale product. For detailed information regarding service pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult your local Extreme Networks sales representative for the most recent price list.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject to Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeSwitching, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.